FORM:PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼   ▼	Patent and Trademark (1ttice
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Strand	Name: Protasis Corporation
Peter Myers $7-19-0$	
Tim Myers	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 734 Forest Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Marlborough State: MA ZIP: 01752
Execution Date: June 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: —
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/034,757	B. Patent No.(s)
	ST & S
Additional numbers atta	
	DRD 12
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Dates D. MaDamara	
Name: Peter D. McDermott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor	9. Denocit coccupt number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Oil Poston	19-0733
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> <u>ZIP: 02109-1775</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
Statement and signature.	use this space nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Peter D. McDermott	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Peter D. McDermott  Name of Person Signing	Signature  attached copy is a true copy of  12 July 2002  Date
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Peter D. McDermott  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or the page of the pages including or the pages in pages in the	Signature  Date  Description is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of t
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Peter D. McDermott  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including comparison of Patents & Total number of Pages including to the commissioner of Patents & Total number of Pages including to the page includi	Signature  Date  Date

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0152

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT (005092.00031 & 005092.00022)

WHEREAS we, David Strand, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16 Nason Hill Lane, Sherborn, MA 01770, USA; Peter Myers, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 19 Woodlea Close, Bromborough, Wirral, United Kingdom L626DL; and Tim Myers, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1, Hyacinth Grove, Wirral, United Kingdom CH46 1SW, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements or inventions in Fluid Separation Conduit Cartridge with Encryption Capability (herein after referred to as the "Invention"), for which we have filed on October 6, 2000, a United States Provisional Application, assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office Application No. 06/238,805 (hereinafter referred to as "Provisional Application"), and for which we have filed on October 5, 2001 an application of that name under the Patent Cooperation treaty designating multiple countries including the United States, assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/31295 (hereinafter referred to as the "PCT Application"), and for which we have filed on December 27, 2001 an application of that name for Letters Patent of the United States, assigned by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Application No. 10/034,757 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"), both the Application and the PCT Application each claiming priority benefit of provisional patent application No. 60/238,805 filed on October 6, 2000 and provisional patent application No. 60/239,063 filed on October 6, 2000 and provisional patent application No. 60/239,010 and provisional patent application No. 60/238,390 filed on October 6, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Protasis Corporation (hereafter "Protasis"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 734 Forest Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, County of Middlesex, Massachusetts is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Provisional Application, the Application, the PCT Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent and foreign patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any country:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Protasis, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter "Nominees"), the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Invention, the Provisional Application, the Application, and the PCT Application, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Protasis, as the assignee;

78417-1

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0153 28-06-02 13:58 441513554942

JUN-13-2802 19:04

05/28/2002 09:31

PROTASIS UK LTD. ->0015084814190 ECM BANNER AND WITCOFF

617 227 4399

Page 01

AND WE authorize Protects or its Nominees to his in my same of their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Protasis or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said Invention for their sale use, to the full and of the term for which such Lauces Patent may be granted.

AND WE coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

AND WE FURTHER convey to said assigned the entire right, title and interest in any application made in its own behalf for protection of said invention in all commutes and we do hereby coveraint that we will without undue delay at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deam necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all nevessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, communion, divisional, renowal, reissued or extended Latters Patent of the United States o. of any and all other countries on used invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind, and inure the benefit of, the usaigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date 26/6/2002

Date

27/6/2002

RECORDED: 07/19/2002

28417-1